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AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued. AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1902.
April 30,

1903.

Hobson County—continued.
Cottle, H. G., Scarrott's
Dennin, John, Dargaville
Dodd, Samuel, Mititai
Downs Bros., Tokatoka, Rehia
Downey, M. N., Aranga
Dreadon, G., sen., Pencarrow, Mititai
Dreadon, W., Greenhiil, Mititai
Hanilyn, Thomas, Mount Pleasant, Mititai...
Harding, A., Mangawhare
Harding, A. E., Aroa, Mangawhare
Harding, Edwin, Dargaville
Harding, Maurice, Hore Hore, Aratapu
Hemi Parata, Pouto
Hori Wetini, Matakohe
Hoy le, R., Mititai
Johnsen, E., Mititai
Kawhi, P. Kena, and Co., Pouto
Kemp Bros., Pouto
Kitching, L. O, Mititai
Langford, F. P. & R. O, Bainbridge, Totarariki
Le Grice, Fred., Tikinui
Le Grice, J.,Tikinui
Masefield, R., Ellerton Farm, Mititai
Matthews, John, Greenhills, Mititai
McCraith. Jamea, Hilbury, Mititai
McLaren, James, Dargaville
McLeod, James, Star Hotel, Newton
Moloughney, P., sen., Tikinui
Montgomery, Thomas, Mititia
Pihema, W. M., Pouto
Piripi Hira, Pouto
Pomare Wiremu Hare, Pouto, Kaipara
Powell, J. J., Aratapu
Powell, Samuel, The Willows, Mititai
Schick, F. W. G., Tikinui, Tangaihi
Simpkin, H. E., Mititai
Simpkin, Walter, Mititai
Simpson, F. A., Red Hill
Slade, H. J., Riverview, Dargaville
Smith, H. T., Richwood, Mititai
Tapihana E. Paikea, Naupata, Batley
Tito Kere, Tangiteroria
Trounson, James, Maropiro
Vincent, Robert, Mititia ...
Wallace, James, Omu Tangowahine
Watson, William, Tangiteroria
Wilson, Edwin, Te Awamutu, Tangiteroria...
Wilson, Henry, Tangiteroria

67
192

233
20
62

3292
1130
1780
2292

584
66

517
458
500
100
118
190
588

221
436

95
160
500

54
146

505
148
58

180
10

300
Nil

42
2436

809
1965
2200

700
100
411
175
440
100
50
99

497
32
40

Nil
151
200
714

50
35
60
80

300
45

20(1
277
280
293
291
263

1000
317
192

1900
Nil
951

13
148
100

50
415

200
227

192

193
1179
330

1797
99

900
12

159
98

• 21,084 19,914

WAITEMATA COUNTY
(In Auckland Subdivision).

Anderson, Mrs. C. A., Upper Waiwera
Archibald, James, Glencairn, Helensville ...
Barnes, W. G., Kumeu
Bartley, Arthur, Tahekiroa
Bayer, Franz, Upper Waiwera
Bayer, Fritz, Upper Waiwera
Bayer, Peter, Upper Waiwera
Becher, Andrew, Waiwera
Bernecker, Elizabeth, Belmont, Hobsonville
Bethell, J. N., Waitakerei
Bishop Bros., Maeratahi, Helensville
Bishop, W. T„ Titirangi
Bond, Evan, Wade
Brabendere, Mrs. L. H. de, Rose Farm, Titi-

rangi
Braithwayte, JameB, Orewa
Brookfield, S. J.,Wainamu, Onehunga
Buckland, A., South Head, Helensville
Casey, Nicholas, Sunnyside, Dairy Flat
Casey, Patrick, Wade
Christian, Anthony, Swanson
Clark, Henry, Hobsonville
Clinkard, Cecil H., Makarau
Cochran, Alex., Waikumete
Cole, William, Kaukapakapa
Colebrook, Thos., Henderson
Colgan, James, Mayfield, Upper Waiwera ...
Cook, Albert, Waiwera
Cosgrove, Mrs. Ellen, Upper Waiwera
Cottle, James, Taupaki

90
78
55
20
60
92

250
40
51

300
200

81
95

193

100
Nil

64
Nil

55
76

283
40
41

25-1
262

87
Nil

140

380
5530

192
182
60

192
686
193

42
370

3865
162
96
32

122
470
200
521
Nil

76
130
91

198

18
91
87
91

176

No. of Sheepon

April30, April30,
1902. 1903.

Otamatea County—continued.
Martin, J. C, Matakohe
Masefield, John, Pahi
Masefield, William, Batley
Mason, E. C, Rowsell's
Massey, Anthony, Maungaturoto
Massey, Harry, Maungaturoto
Massey and Rogers, Maungaturoto
Masson, James, Paparoa
McHardy Bros., Rowsell's
Metcalfe, J. M., Matakohe
Meyer, A. A., Paparoa
Milne, James, Whakapirau
Morris, James,Ferndale, Ararua
Morrow, W., RowBell's
Mould, F., Rowsell's
Mould, John, Maungaturoto
New, G., jun., Pahi
Nutsford, H. O, Paparoa
Nutsford, Thomas V.,Kikowiti Farm, Paparoa
Nutsford, G. F. E., Paparoa
Ovens, George, Matakohe
Ovens, Joseph, Matakohe
Paenganui Rewiti, Port Albert
Paige, R. L., Warleigh, Whakapirau
Palmer, A. M., Tatton Park Farm, Paparoa
Prince, Samuel, Kaiwaka
Pura Ani, Port Albert
Q.uaife, R. &., Paparoa
Quinn, John, Mareretu, Paparoa
Rathbone, S. C, Whakapirau
Reihana Kena, Puriri Point, Whakapirau ...
Rintoul, Andrew, The Hermitage, Huarau ...
Ross, R. S., Kaiwaka
Ross, William, Kaiwaka
Sarah, Mrs. Margaret, Hakaru
Simich, Charles, per private bag, Batley
Simpkins, W., Linton Grove, Rehia
Skelton, George, Summer Hill, Paparoa
Smith, John, Maungaturoto
Smith, Richard, jun., Matakohe
Snelling, O. B., Maungaturoto
Snelling, D. O, Maungaturoto
Snelling, W. H., Maungaturoto
Spick, G. T., Paparoa
Stevens, Sidney, Totara Farm, Paparoa
Stevens, W. H., Paparoa
Stewart, AnguB, Kaiwaka
Stewart, Malcolm, Kaiwaka
Stoney and Martin, Whakapirau
Swallow, H., Te Pahi
Taylor, Samuel, Maungaturoto
Taylor, W. J., Maungaturoto
Thompson, W. O., Rehia
Tibbits, ErneBt, Paparoa
Tibbits, G., Stickbrook, Paparoa
Trewin, J., Whakapirau
Trounson, J. H., jun., Paparoa
Turner Bros.,Wairere, Paparoa
Turner, Robert, Mareretu P.O.
Walker, John, Rowseli'B
Weber, F., Pahi
Webster, Mrs. Mary, Kaiwaka
White, R., Wharehine
Whitehouse, E. O, Matakohe
Wilson, C. A, The Look-out, Paparoa
Wilson T. and R., Arcadia, Paparoa
Wintle Bros., Tara, Mangawai
Worthington, H., Maungaturoto
Worthington, Moses, Paparoa
Yates and Whalen, Te Arai
Young, R. B., The Grange, Kaiwaka

91
296

165
100
140
465
124
300
150
15

23
198
530

40
184
170
392
420
568

109
172
88

155
80

130
225

299
158
192

77
295
365
100
195

88
390
200

Nil
90

Nil
396
118
390
180
21
85
35

195
530

20
173
190
298
272
472

16
Nil
187
95
92
80
40

280
61
20

300
Nil

180
82
66
96

270
Nil
295
550
600
917
197
156
152
455
487
226

Nil
30
81

Nil
85
89

800
188
85

120
97

* 245
25
94
90

1000
962

Nil
389
220

30
354

1822
193
187

488
588
189
48
50
95
80
85
98

798
188
91

166
125

85

76
1035
835
200
432
295
254

48,581 46,364

HOBSON COUNTY
(In Marsden Subdivision).

Andrew, A., Marybank, Te Kopuru
Atkinson, T. R., Sandown, Mititai
Bradley, F., Enderley, Mititai
Brown," William John, Dargaville
Butterworth, I. and E., Greenhill, Te Kopuru
Clark, Harriet, Tatarariki
Clarke, J. L., Maungakaramea

194
152
97

500
98

300
91

250
53
74

294
Nil

50
36
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